No supplement to this tarifl will be issued
Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff
unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from
this tarifT will be in loose-leat form.

CPCN No. _ 11211

INTEGRITY TAXI, LLC

CPCN 11211

LLOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF
TARIFF NO. |

NAMING RULES AND REGULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGLS

FOR

THE TRANSPOR TATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE

IN

TAXI CAB SERVICE WITHIN NYE COUNTY, NEVADA ON THE ON
THE ONE HAND, AND POINTS AND PLACES IN THE

STATE OF NEVADA ON THE OTHER
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REVISED PAGE ONE

CPCN No. _11211

Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the “Correction Number”
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower Icft-hand corner of the new or changed page. If
| correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order
without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been reccived,
request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

Correction Numbers

v 7 13 19 25
v 2 8 14 20 26
V3 9 15 21 27
4 10 16 22 28
5 1 17 23 29

6 12 18 24 36

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

dba ............ doing business as [ New

NV Nevada L —— change, ncither increase

NO. wsiaiiinn Number nor reduction

NS s Numbers | sy Increase

NTA...ccooee Nevada Transportation R, sosaa Reduction 1
Authority

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
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RFVISED PAGE2

Integrity laxi, LLC
l.ocal Passenger Tariff No. 2

CPCNNo. 112Ul

APPLICATION OF CARRIER'S OPLRATTIVE RIGHTS

Nevada on the other.

The specific authority sought by this application is a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to
operate as a common carrier, providing on call, taxi services aver irregular routes, for the transportation of
passengers and their luggage. as provided by NAC 706.121, in Nyc County on one hand, and the Statc of
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REVISED PAGE 3 CPCNNo. 1121 71_|

Integrity Taxi, LLC

Table of Contents

Tablc of Contents

Checking Sheet for Tariff Page |
Application of Carrier's Operative Rights Page 2
Table of Contents Page 3
Rules and Regulations Page 4-5
Taxi Service Rates and Charges Page 6
|
|
Issued: Issued by:

Carol S. Jimmerson NP —
James J. Jimmerson &@;@[;f@ U ED
Integrity Taxi, LLC
681 A West Street SEP 1 2 2024
Pahrump, Nevada 89048

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada

1 WPDATANNERICKSON. PATRICIA  ADMINURARSPUR LA OV 97 2¢ REVISED & NNALLZLD TARIEF PAGES FOR INTEGRITY TAXI DOCX




Original Page 4

CPCP No. 1121.1)

Integrity Taxi, LLC
Rules and Regulations

[ Animals: Animals other than "Seeing Eye Dogs” will not be carried unless
properly confined. B

__Dlaces in Nevada on the other.

" Application of Tariff: Rates in this tariff cover ground transportation
. of passengers and thelr luggage, as provided in the Carrier's Operating Authorily in
| taxi: in Nye Counly on one hand and points and

| Children-Unaccompanied: No person under the age of 18 will be permitted to take
part in sarvice unless a parent, guardian or other responsible adult accompanies the
minor or signs a permission slip. We define an “"adult” as any person who is over the
age of 18 and who Is responsible for the care and supervision of the child.
Claims: If loss or damage occurs, a claim for lost luggage or its content mus! be
reported and flied in wriling wilh the carrler within seven (7) days of such incidenl.

' The carrier will investigate the matter and if said luggage is not located, a claim
procedure will begin per NAC 706.333 within fourteen (14) days after receipt of the
claim, the carrier will either compensate for the claim, or deliver a written denial of

. the claim. A denial of the claim may be appealed by the shipper or consignor o the

| Nevada Transportation Authority.

—4

'35

. Broken Window: $500.00

| Cleaning fee and car Damage: The customer will be charged the actual cost to
repair damages fo the vehicle caused by the passenger's intentional aclts or
negligence; or where special cleaning is beyond the carriers normal procedure are
required because of passenger's negligent or intentional acts.

Vomit and Special Cleaning: $500.00

"Liabillties: The carrler will not be liable for the delays or cancellation caused by acts
of God, public enemy, acls of terrorism, authority of law, Quarantine, riols, strikes,
force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, bad road conditions, storm and any or other l
condilions beyond ils control and does not guarantee lo arrive al or depart from any
point at a specified time. The Carrier will endeavor to maintain lhe schedule
submitted by its agent or employee and over roules indicated, but the same is nol
guaranteed.

If any act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force
majeure, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms and other
conditions beyond its control, make it in the opinion of the Carrier, inadvisable to "
operale its equipment either from the paint of origin or any point en route, the Carner |
shall not be liable therefore or be caused to be held for damages for any reason
whaisoever.
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CPCN No. 11211

Original Page 5

integrity Taxi, LLC
Rules and Regulations N ]

(e e

Rules and Reg

ulations

Luggage: Two pleces of luggage are allowed per person, not to exceed fifty
(50) pounds each. Carrier will not be liable for ioss or damage for luggage or
contents thereof unless assoclated by lack of reasonable care on its part and
then only to maximum liability of two hundred fifty ($250) dollars and a claim
must be timely submitted. See Rule 30. No explosives, inflammatories or
liquids which could contaminate or be harmful to passengers or equipment
will be carried. _ -
Non-Discrimination: Carrier will not refuse serice to anyone because of race, creed,

Objectionable Persons: The driver of the vehicle has the right to refuse any
person(s) who is/are considered intoxicated, unruly or believed to be under
) the influence of llegal drugs. .

70 | Application of Fares and Charges. The Fares and Charges as herein set out shall
' be for the exclusive occupancy of laxi by a person or persons traveling as one single
fare and it should constitute a viclation of the Commission’s Rules and Regulalions
in the event any attempt is made by either company or the driver to solicit or collect
more than one fare for any single Irip. Rates and charges are listed on the following
page.

85 Sealbelts: All passengers will be required to fasten the vehicles seatbelts at any
time the vehicle is in motion. Carrier reserves the right ta refuse senice 1o anyone
who cannot, or will not, wear a seat belt.

| Smoking wil! not be permitted In any of the carrier's vehicles.
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|Replace Page 6

CPCN No. 11211

integrity Tax, LLC
Local Passenger Tadfl
Taxl Services Rates and Charges

(in DoRars and Centis per mile or fess, except 8s noted)

A

8.

Fares ond cherges cakculated by electro-mechanica! (meter) installed within each
Taxlcab vehicle for transportadon within Nye County, Neveds on the one hand end
points and places to locations within the Stete of Nevads on the other.

$3.50 Flag drop
$0.25 for each 1/12 mile = $3.00 per mile

flatrates applying between spacific points named sre In excess of SO miles
beyond Paty umg, Nevade, the canters base of operstion. All fares are meter
run except 3 $135 flat rate from Pahrump to Hanty Reld Alpon, Las Vegas
with a dead head back to Pahrumgp.

Wattlng ttme Is $30.00 per hour ($0.25 each 30 secands)

Senlor Citigens, persons over 65 yeers of age, shall receive » rate discount of 10%
upon presantation of authorized identification pursuant to NRS 706 351,

Vetarans wih an honorable discharge shall recetve 8 rate discount of 10% upon
presentation of sutharized identification showing status as @ Veteran,

Persons who are blind, as certified by the Nye County Coundil for the Blind, shal
recelve a rate discount of 10% upon presentation of authorad Identification
Showing said status, or, slternatively, upon menagement’s confirmation of the conditon.

Persons who are permanently and totaily disabled shall recetve a rate discount of
10% upon presentation of satisfactory and reasonabie written proff of sakd
permanent and total disablity,

Sefety Promations| Annual Rete - 510.00 Rat rate, one way not Including gratulty within the
Town limits ofPahrump, applles only to December 315t to Januery st only between the
hours of 21:00 to 03:00 PST and subject to avalability,
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Integrity TaxiC

PCN_1121 1

Original Page # 7

3% TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB175

follows:

Pursuant io Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376
Sec, 37. Section 52 of Assembly Blll No. 175 of this session is hereby amended lo read as

The following applies to carriers who provide passenger traasportation by taxicab:

Sec. 52 1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any

othes fee or assessment imposed pursuant 1o this chapter, an excise tax is bereby

imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a

certificate holder of a passenger (o a taxicab willing to transport the passenger af the

rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must include,

without kmitation, al fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges for the

‘ use of 3 credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the fare. The
Depariment of Taxation shall charge and collect from each certificate bolder the

’ excise (ax imposed by this subsection.

NOTE 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to ali customers.

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the total

fare as defined above.
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